## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

## DATE: 4/11/2022

SUBJECT: Portion of Superior Street to close for six weeks due to construction needs BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Portion of Superior Street to close for six weeks due to construction needs

[Duluth, MN] Beginning Monday, April 18, 2022, a portion of Superior Street will be closed to vehicular traffic due to construction. During this time, Superior Street from the west side of 4th Ave East to the Pickwick restaurant's east parking lot entrance will be closed to traffic. The Fitger's parking ramp and Pickwick parking lot will remain accessible from the driveway on the east side of Pickwick's.

The first closure will be in place for approximately two weeks to facilitate the installation of a new Minnesota Power duct bank crossing Superior Street east of the Fitger's ramp entrance and west of the Pickwick's Restaurant Parking lot entrance. Upon completion of the duct bank work, the east limits of the closure will move to the west side of the Fitger's parking ramp

entrance. This closure will remain in place until the 4th Ave East intersection reconstruction is complete.

It is anticipated that all work at the 4th Ave East intersection of Superior Street will be completed by June 6, 2022, well ahead of Grandma's Marathon.

###